
I. 

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
28000 Marguerite Parkway 

Mission Viejo, California 92692 

AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD 

March 24, 1980 - 7 : 30 p . m. 
Library-Classroom Complex -- Room 105 

RECOMMENDATION 

CALL TO ORDER 

A. Pledge of Allegiance led by 
Trustee Connolly 

B. Invocation given by 
Trustee McKnight 

C. Agenda and Addenda Adoption 
D. Minutes: 

1. Regular meeting of Adoption 
March 10, 1980 

2 . Special meeting of Adoption 
March 17, 1980 

REGULAR MEETING 

BOARD REPORT 
NUMBER 

II. REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS 

A. Members of the Board of Trustees 
B. Superintendent/President 
C. Academic Senate 
D. California School Employees Association 
E. Faculty Association 
F. Public . 

*III. CONSENT CALENDAR Approval 

All items listed under the Consent Calendar are considered 
to be routine and action will be taken by the Board of 
Trustees in one motion. There will be no discussion of 
these items prior to the vote unless it is requested that 
specific items be discussed or removed from the Consent 
Calendar. 
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SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD 
March 24, 1980 

RECOMMENDATION 

*III. CONSENT CALENDAR - Continued 

A. Requests to Attend Conferences, 
Meetings, etc. 

B. Public Programs and 
Community Services 

C. Certificates of Achievement 
D. Grants - Applications 
E. Grants - Personnel 
F. Grade Change 
G. Certificated Personnel - Regular Actions 
H. Appointment of Extended Day/ 

Substitute Instructor 
I. Classified Personnel - Regular 
J. Transfer of Funds 
K. Awards 
L. Contract Services 
M. Memberships 
N. Purchase Orders 
0. Payment of Bills 
P. Payment of Personnel Services 

IV. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

A. Resolution of Commendation 
B. Requests to Attend Con

ferences, Meetings, etc . 
C. Other 

V. INSTRUCTION AND CURRICULUM 

A. Curricular Additions and 
Deletions - First Reading 

B. College Course -- Via Media, 
Summer 1980 

C. Public Programs and 
Community Services 

D. Certificates of Achievement 
E. Other 

VI. GRANTS 

A. Applications 
B. Awards 
C. Personnel 
D. Other 

Actions 

Adoption 
Approval 

Information 

Approval 

Approval 

Approval 

Approval 
Approval 
Approval 

BOARD REPORT 
NUMBER 

186 

189 

190 
191 
193 
194 
195 
196 

200 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 

185 
186 * 

187 

188 

189 * 

190 * 

191 * 
192 
193 * 
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SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD 
March 24, 1980 

RECOMMENDATION 

VII. STUDENT SERVICES 

A. Grade Change Approval 
B. Other 

VIII. PERSONNEL MATTERS 

A. Certificated Personnel 
1. Regular Actions Approval 
2. Appointment of Extended Approval 

Day/Substitute Instructor 
3. Certificated Personnel - Approval 

Coordinator Position, 
North Campus 

4. Board Policy 4001, Approval 
Recruitment and Selection 
(Certificated Faculty) 

B. Classified Personnel 
1. Employment of Full-Time Approval 

Classified Personnel 
2 . Regular Actions Approval 

c. Other 

IX. BUSINESS SERVICES 

A. Interim Facilities Plan Approval 
B. Consultant - Approval 

Data Processing Services 
c. Food Services Contract Award Approval 
D. Annual District Audit Approval 
E. Transfer of Funds Approval 
F. Awards Approval 
G. Contract Services Approval 
H. Memberships Approval 
I. Purchase Orders Approval 
J. Payment of Bills Approval 
K. Payment of Personnel Services Approval 
L. Business Services Reports Information 
M. Legislative Report Information 
N. Other 

X. ADJOURNMENT 

XI. EXECUTIVE SESSION 

BOARD REPORT 
NUMBER 

194 * 

195 * 
196 * 

197 

198 

199 

200 * 

201 
202 

203 
204 
205 * 
206 * 
207 * 
208 * 209 * 210 * 
211 * 
212 
213 
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