PUBLICIFICE THE TRANSPORT

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 28000 Marguerite Parkway Mission Viejo, California 92692

AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD

March 24, 1980 - 7:30 p.m. Library-Classroom Complex -- Room 105

RECOMMENDATION

BOARD REPORT NUMBER

I. CALL TO ORDER

A. Pledge of Allegiance led by Trustee Connolly

March 17, 1980

B. Invocation given by Trustee McKnight

C. Agenda and Addenda Adoption

D. Minutes:

1. Regular meeting of Adoption

March 10, 1980
2. Special meeting of Adoption

II. REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

- A. Members of the Board of Trustees
- B. Superintendent/President
- C. Academic Senate
- D. California School Employees Association
- E. Faculty Association
- F. Public

*III. CONSENT CALENDAR

Approval

All items listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and action will be taken by the Board of Trustees in one motion. There will be no discussion of these items prior to the vote unless it is requested that specific items be discussed or removed from the Consent Calendar.

	11001	JH 21, 1000						
			RECOMMENDATION	BOARD RI				
*III.	CONS	SENT CALENDAR - Continued						
	Α.	Requests to Attend Conferences Meetings, etc.	,	186				
	В.	Public Programs and Community Services		189				
	C.	Certificates of Achievement		190				
		Grants - Applications		191				
		Grants - Personnel		193				
	F.	Grade Change		194				
	G.	Certificated Personnel - Regula	ar Actions	195				
	Н.	Appointment of Extended Day/ Substitute Instructor		196				
	I.	Classified Personnel - Regular	Actions	200				
	J.	Transfer of Funds		205				
	13,000	Awards		206				
		Contract Services		207				
		Memberships		208				
		Purchase Orders		209				
		Payment of Bills		210				
	P.	Payment of Personnel Services		211				
IV.	BOAL	RD OF TRUSTEES						
	Α.	Resolution of Commendation	Adoption	185				
	В.		Approval	186	*			
		ferences, Meetings, etc.	- Control of the Cont	537.493.693.				
	C.	Other						
٧.	INST	TRUCTION AND CURRICULUM						
	Α.	Curricular Additions and	Information	187				
	n.	Deletions - First Reading	Intornacion	101				
	B.	College Course Via Media,	Approval	188				
	_	Summer 1980		2 202				
	C.	Public Programs and	Approval	189	*			
	D.	Community Services Certificates of Achievement	Approval	190	*			
	E.	Other	npprovar	150				
VI.	GRAN	GRANTS						
	GIATI I D							
5	Α.	Applications	Approval	191	*			
+	В.	Awards	Approval	192				
	C.	Personnel	Approval	193	*			
	D.	Other						

			RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER				
VII.	STUDENT SERVI	CES						
	A. Grade Cha B. Other	nge	Approval	194	*			
VIII.	PERSONNEL MATTERS							
	1. Regul 2. Appoi Day/S 3. Certi Coord North 4. Board Recru	ted Personnel ar Actions ntment of Extended ubstitute Instructo ficated Personnel - inator Position, Campus Policy 4001, itment and Selection ificated Faculty)	Approval Approval	195 196 197 198				
	1. Emplo	ed Personnel syment of Full-Time sified Personnel ar Actions	Approval Approval	199 200	*			
IX.	BUSINESS SERVICES							
	A. Interim Facilities Plan B. Consultant - Data Processing Services C. Food Services Contract Award D. Annual District Audit E. Transfer of Funds F. Awards G. Contract Services H. Memberships I. Purchase Orders J. Payment of Bills K. Payment of Personnel Services L. Business Services Reports		Approval Approval Approval Approval Approval Approval Approval Approval Information	201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 211 212	* * * * * * *			
	M. Legislati N. Other	ve Report	Information	213				

X. ADJOURNMENT

XI. EXECUTIVE SESSION